26705

P.O. BOX 8264 BOISE, ID 83707

RECORDING REQUESTED BY U. S. BANCORP HOME LOANS '\$5 OCT 14 P1:46

Vol. <u>*M96*</u> Page 32459

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

1		U.S. Banco	orp	- 	
on	this 14th		tober	A.D.,	9 96
	1:46	o'clock _	<u>A.</u> M.	and duly	recorded
	Vol. 196	ofMort	gages	Page 3	<u>2459                                    </u>
Be	rnetha G.	Letsch Co	unty Cler	rk .	
	Bv	Kattlus	LKA	a/	
					Deputy.
5.	. \$10.00				

22

## FULL RECONVEYANCE U. S. BANK OF V/ASHINGTON NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described as follows:

The APPTIC	July 2, 1990	COUNTY OF:	Klamath	
DATE: RECORDING DATE:	TAT 1	STATE:	Oregon	
RECORDING NO .:	13386			
BOOK:			1월 2일 사망에 가지 않다. 1월 1일 23일 - 1일 2일 - 1일 1월 1일 23일 23일 23일 23일 23일	
PAGE:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
GRANTOR:	Daniel G. Brown and Elo	uise Brown		and a second second Second second
URAINIUR.	and the second	이 아이는 일반에 가장 이 밖에서 한다.		

TRUSTEE:

U. S. BANK OF WASHINGTON NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Having received from U.S. National Bank of Oregon, Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.

DATE: 10/3/96

BY:	11.00	AL6 CA	
	1.	VICE PRESI	Ī

VICE PRESIDENT U. S. BANK OF WASHINGTON NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

## STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF ADA

)SS

On <u>10/3/96</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the STATE OF IDAHO duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared <u>DEB JENKINS</u> VICE PRESIDENT, to me known to be the VICE PRESIDENT of U. S. BANK OF WASHINGTON NATIONAL ASSOCIATION the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath states that she is authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year above written.

After Recording Return to: U.S. Bancorp Home Loans P.O. Box 8264 Boise, Id. 83707 File No.

RECONVEY MEV2

BY:

Comm. Ex. 1/9/20

HOSPO OPD